is \$58.00 (as eligible under clause 2.10). Fares to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable booklet. The minimum fare for a sleeping berth shall be \$46.20 adult and \$36.10 child, eligible beneficiary or blind person and attendant (as eligible under clause 2.10).

4.3: Southerner service fares

The Christchurch-Invercargill adult single ordinary fare is \$39.20. Fares to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable booklet.

4.4: Wellington-Gisborne service fares

The Wellington-Gisborne adult single ordinary fare is \$42.00. Fare to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable booklet.

4.5: Wellington-Palmerston North via Wairarapa service fares

The Wellington-Palmerston North via Wairarapa adult single ordinary fare is \$17.50. Fares to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable blooklet.

4.6: Christchurch-Picton service fares

The Christchurch-Picton adult single ordinary fare is \$28.00. Fares to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable booklet."

4.7: Christchurch-Greymouth service fares

The Christchurch-Greymouth adult single fare is \$19.00. Fares to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable booklet."

Section 6: Long Distance Rail Passenger Services; Multiple Journey Concessions 6.1.3

Omit the present table of fares and substitute—

| Km | \$ | Km | \$ | Km | \$ |
|----|-------|----|-------|----|-------|
| 1 | 5.40 | 16 | 13.20 | 31 | 24.20 |
| 2 | 5.40 | 17 | 13.20 | 32 | 24.20 |
| 3 | 5.40 | 18 | 14.40 | 33 | 25.60 |
| 4 | 5.40 | 19 | 16.40 | 34 | 26.00 |
| 5 | 7.10 | 20 | 16.40 | 35 | 27.80 |
| 6 | 8.50 | 21 | 17.80 | 36 | 27.80 |
| 7 | 8.50 | 22 | 17.80 | 37 | 29.00 |
| 8 | 8.60 | 23 | 19.90 | 38 | 29.00 |
| 9 | 10.60 | 24 | 20.00 | 39 | 29.50 |
| 10 | 10.60 | 25 | 20.40 | 40 | 29.50 |
| 11 | 10.90 | 26 | 20.40 | 41 | 31.60 |
| 12 | 10.90 | 27 | 22.70 | 42 | 32.00 |
| 13 | 12.60 | 28 | 22.70 | 43 | 33.40 |
| 14 | 12.60 | 29 | 23.60 | | |
| 15 | 12.60 | 30 | 24.10 | | |

6.2.2: Conditions

Omit the minimum fare value of \$8.00 in the second line of this clause and substitute \$9.00.